## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2002

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIS Training Institute, Inc.		09/27/2002	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIS Training Institute LLC	
Street Address:	498 Concord Street	
City:	Framingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01702	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2686362	INFOSEC WORLD
Registration Number:	1210969	MIS
Registration Number:	2866107	HEALTHSEC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2129746924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684800

Email: jkatz@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1740 Broadway
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09634-0002-000 (ASG CJH)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0361

90.00 2686362

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz		
Signature:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/		
Date:	02/18/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=MIS Training Institute LLC (DE) - Certificate of Merger - FILED 2002.09.27#page1.tif source=MIS Training Institute LLC (DE) - Certificate of Merger - FILED 2002.09.27#page2.tif source=MIS Training Institute LLC (DE) - Certificate of Merger - FILED 2002.09.27#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0362

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MIS TRAINING INSTITUTE, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "MIS TRAINING INSTITUTE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MIS TRAINING INSTITUTE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Farriet Smith Windson Secretary of Source

3571772 8100M

020603186

AUTHENTICATION: 2008267

DATE: OTRADEMARK

REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0363

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/27/2002 020603186 - 3571772

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### MIS TRAINING INSTITUTE, INC. (A Massachusetts Corporation)

#### INTO

## MIS TRAINING INSTITUTE, LLC (A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

## Under Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

In connection with an Agreement of Merger, dated September 27, 2002 (the "Agreement of Merger"), by and among MIS Training Institute, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Corporation"), and MIS Training Institute LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC" and together with the Corporation, the "Constituent Entities"), pursuant to which the Corporation will be merged with and into the LLC (the "Merger"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Agreement of Mcrger has been approved and executed by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance Section 18-209(b) of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Upon completion of the Merger, the Corporation will have been merged with and into the LLC, which will remain as the surviving entity. The name of the surviving entity will be MIS Training Institute LLC.
- 3. The effective time of the Merger shall be 12:00 a.m. on October 1, 2002 (the "Effective Time"). This Certificate of Merger shall not be effective until the Effective Time.
- 4. An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the LLC at 498 Concord Street, Framingham, Massachusetts 01702, and a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any of the Constituent Entities.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0364 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on its behalf this <u>27</u> day of September, 2002.

MIS TRAINING INSTITUTE LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company:

Anthony Brown, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0365